

RE: Defiance County  
ANR Pipeline Company  
0320010169  
**NOTICE OF VIOLATION**  
**SV**

CERTIFIED MAIL

January 12, 1998

Mr. Lawrence R. Marantette  
V.P. Cmnty & Envrmntl Affairs  
ANR Pipeline Company  
One Woodward Ave.  
Detroit, MI 48226

Dear Mr. Marantette:

The purpose of this letter is to inform ANR Pipeline Company that, as it is a Title V facility, it is required to file a Title V Fee Emission Report, via the STARShip system, by April 15 of each year. To date, the report for calendar year 1996 (due April 15, 1997) has not yet been submitted. This is a violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rule 3745-78-02 (copy enclosed).

At this time, this office is requesting that the company submit the report by February 7, 1998. If the requested information is not submitted by February 7, 1998, this office will have no alternative but to prepare and submit an Enforcement Action Request (EAR).

If the company has any questions and/or comments concerning this letter, please contact me at the above address or call (419) 373-3123.

Sincerely,

Mark Budge  
Division of Air Pollution Control

/

Enclosure

pc: Lisa Holscher, USEPA, Region 5, Air & Radiation Division  
Don Waltermeyer, Group Leader, Ohio EPA, DAPC, NWDO  
NWDO File

Lisa Holscher's address:  
USEPA, Region 5, Air & Radiation Division  
77 West Jackson Blvd., AR-18J, Chicago, IL 60604-3590